

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015**

Nitin S/o. Pandurang Aher and anr.Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr.Respondents

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad(Reddy) along with Mr. S. B. Talekar, advocate
for the applicants.
Mrs. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &
A. S. GADKARI, JJ.**

DATED : 27th JANUARY, 2015.

P.C.:

Heard Mr.Reddy, learned counsel for the applicants.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.2 returnable on 24th February,
2015. Till then, the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)