

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1306 OF 2014**

Anjali d/o. Mangalappa Mitkar & Ors.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 04 OF 2015**

Nitin s/o. Pandurang Aher & Anr.

... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Ms.Madhavi Ayyappan i/b. Mr.S.B. Talekar for Applicants.

Mr.Ajay Patil, A.P.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.I.R. Yadav i/b. Ms.Anjali Purav for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.****DATE : 1st December 2023.****P.C. :**

1) Learned Advocate for the Applicants submitted that, in furtherance of Orders passed by the Co-ordinate Bench, the M.P.S.C. has again conducted an inquiry into the allegations made against the Applicants. She seeks time to produce on record the said report.

2) At her request, list these Applications on Final Hearing Board for the week commencing from 15th January 2024.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**