

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 4 OF 2015**

Nitin S/o. Pandurang Aher & Anr.Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1306 OF 2014

Anjali D/o. Mangalappa Mitkar & Ors.Applicants

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.Respondents

None for the Applicants.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik APP, for the Respondent-State.

Adv. Anjali Purav-Yajurvedi for the Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2024.

PC:-

- 1) None for the Applicants.
- 2) Dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date:
2024.02.22
18:17:46 +0530