

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 430 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2015**

Nitin S/O. Pandurang Aher and Anr. ... Applicants
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Savi L. i/by Talekar & Associates for the applicants.

Mr. Swapnil V. Walne, APP, for the State – Respondent
No.1.

Adv. Divya Y. i/by A. Purav & Co. for respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 16, 2026

P.C.:

1. For the reasons stated in the interim application, the interim application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (I).
2. List the application for admission on **25 March 2026**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)